

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$232.00		1h
Parcel Identifier No. 8576-93-6595-493 Ve By:	erified by	County on the U day of UUSUST, 20_
Mail/Box to: Shelton Jones		0
This instrument was prepared by: Neumann and	Associates, PLLC,	41 East Main Street, Brevard, NC 28712
Brief description for the Index: WATERFORD	) PLACE	
THIS DEED made this 6th day of	August	, 20 <u>10</u> by and between
GRANTOR Mary W. Byers, single, by and through her Attorney-in-Fact, William B. Byers and William B. Byers, individually and wife, Jo Pumphrey 470 Chickadee Lane Brevard, NC 288712		GRANTEE Eric Mark Samuels and wife, Mary Goodson Samuels 775 Briar Park Court Atlanta, GA 30306
corporation or partnership.	rein shall include sa	ling address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g.  id parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable co	onsideration paid by evey unto the Grante	the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and e in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in the Township, Transylvania County, North Carolina
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporate	ed herein by referen	ce.
The property hereinabove described was acquire	d by Grantor by inst	trument recorded in Book 348 page 600 and
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed	includes or X	does not include the primary residence of a Grantor.
A map showing the above described property is a  NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1/1/2010  Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association		ok page

## Book 545 Page 604

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the Grantor has duly executed the	foregoing as of the day and year first above written.
		William B. Byn_ (SEAL)
	(Entity Name)	Print/Type Name: William B. Byers, individually
Ву:		1/1/1/2 12 10
		William () 13ym (SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title	•	Print/Type Name: William B. Byers, Attorney-in-fact for
		Vo Punphen (SEAL)
By:	:	Oo Telenphrey (SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title	•	Print/Type Name: Jo Pumphrey, individually
D		(OF AT )
By: Print/Type Name & Title:		(SEAL) Print/Type Name:
Print Type Name & Title		Printo Type Manie:
State of North Carolina	County or City of Tra	nsylvania
T the undersions	d Notary Public of the County or Cit	ty of Transylvania and State aforesaid, certify that William
D. D I. V		
olypoviled and the due ave	cution of the foregoing instrument for	or the purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or
seal this <u>6th</u> day of _	August , August	
sear tins _van_ tay or	Notary Public	North Carolina
	<b>↓</b> Transviva	inia County
My Commission Expires	March 10 2015 My Commis	10, 2015 Kataha R Potter Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	, and the second	Notary's Printed or Typed Name
(Allix Scal)		roday stimula of Typostianic
TATE OF		
OUNTY OF		
1. Katrina R. Po	Her the undersigned Notary Public	for said County and State, certify that William B. Byers, Attorney-in-Fact for
ary W. Byers, personally appe	ared before me this 6 day of Awws	t, 2010, and by me being sworn, says that he executed the foregoing and
		his authority to execute and acknowledge said instrument is contained in an
		ransylvania County Registry on the 11th day of December, 2000 and this
		d instrument granting him power-of-attorney. I do further certify that the said
		nnexed instrument for the purposes therein expresses for and in behalf of the
id Mary W. Byers on this <u> </u>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	• •	M
Mun R. Pott	<u> </u>	My commission expires: March 10 2015
otary Public	KATRINA R. POTTER	
	Notary Public, North Care	olina
	Transylvania County My Commission Expire	e s
	New Conditions on Expire	

## Book 545 Page 605

Prepared by: Neumann and Associates Law Firm, PLLC 10-343

Exhibit "A"

BEING Condominium Unit No. 1104 in Building No. Eleven of Waterford Place Condominium Eleven as described in the Declaration of Unit of Ownership thereof filed in the office of the Register of Deeds for Transylvania County, North Carolina, on December 18, 1984, and recorded in Condominium Book 5, page 1, all exhibits attached thereto and all amendments thereto including the amendments in the Agreement of Merger set forth in Condominium Book 6, page 215, reference to which is hereby made for a more complete description thereof.

TOGETHER with an undivided twenty-four (24%) percent interest in the common areas and facilities of said Waterford Place Condominium Eleven, as set forth in the Declaration of Unit Ownership thereof hereinabove referred to.